

NOTICE OF A MEETING

Parks and Recreation Advisory Board Wednesday, December 14, 2022 @ 12:00 p.m. City Hall – Second Floor Conference Room 200 W. Vulcan Brenham, Texas 77833

The Parks and Recreation Advisory Board meeting regularly scheduled for Wednesday, December 14, 2022, has been cancelled. The next meeting for Parks & Recreation Advisory Board will be on Wednesday, January 11, 2023.

CERTIFICATION

CENTIFICATION	
¥	4, 2022, agenda of items to be considered by the City of Brenham was posted to the City Hall bulletin board at 200 W. Vulcan, p, 2022 at a.m./. p.m.
Cherry Cash Prewitt, Deputy City Secretary Tammy Jaster, Staff Liaison City of Brenham Parks and Recreation	
Street entrance to the City Administration	Building. Accessible parking spaces are located adjoining the entrance. pon request (interpreters for the deaf must be requested twenty-four (24) 337-7567 for assistance.
Recreation Advisory Board was remov	genda of items to be considered by the City of Brenham Parks and ged by me from the City Hall bulletin board on the day ofm./p.m.
Signature	Title